CHANGE ORDER #2

To: Matt Kessler
Yellowstone County
PO Box 35015
Billings, MT 59107
PH: 406-256-2717

mkessler@yellowstonecountymt.gov

Safetech, Inc.

Specializing in Asbestos, Mold & Lead Abatement
P.O. Box 80565 * 5739 Interstate Ave. * Billings, Montana 59108-0565
Phone: 406-651-0011 ¢ Fax: 406-651-0271

Date: 2/18/2025

Project:  Asbestos Abatement
YCAB Building
Billings, MT

We are pleased to submit our services for the supply of materials and labor according to the specifications of said project. The proposal
represents our best understanding of the project requirements. We would be pleased to discuss any area that you feel may not have been
adequately addressed. Stipulations not included in this proposal will be considered extra work to be negotiated prior to or anon the contract
agreement. Our price is firm for the following services and is considered valid for acceptance for thirty (30) days.

Safetech proposes to provide the following Change Order:

We propose to remove and dispose of the additional asbestos materials from multiple containments on the 6", 4™, 3" and 1% floors for the YCAB

Asbestos Abatement Project as follows:

1% floor upper wall plaster demolition, 2 layers of plaster $ 7,980.00

1% floor plaster demo on columns

3" floor nw stairwell wall demo

3 floor data room 2 containment setup

4" floor nw stairwell wall demo

4™ floor nw chase wall demo

6™ floor mechanical room demo and abatement
6™ floor nw stairwell wall demo

6" floor nw chase wall demo

Hole Drilling in East Stairwells

$ 5,700.00
$ 3,400.00
$ 2,280.00
$ 4,160.00
$ 2,660.00
$ 9,120.00
$ 3,400.00
$ 2,280.00
$ 2,660.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST

Price Includes:
e  Specific Liability Insurance
. MT DEQ Permit Fee
e Proper disposal of waste

Price Excludes:
e  Clearance Air Sampling

$43,640.00

All work will be done in accordance with all Federal, State & local Regulations. We appreciate the opportunity to provide this bid for you.

Respectfully Submitted,
Safetech, Inc.

ot

RC Geiss
Vice President
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