



Specializing in Asbestos, Mold & Lead Abatement P.O. Box 80565 • 5739 Interstate Ave. • Billings, Montana 59108-0565 Phone: 406-651-0011 • Fax: 406-651-0271

CHANGE ORDER #2

Date: 2/18/2025

To:

Matt Kessler Yellowstone County PO Box 35015 Billings, MT 59107 PH: 406-256-2717 mkessler@yellowstonecountymt.gov Project: Asbestos Abatement YCAB Building Billings, MT

We are pleased to submit our services for the supply of materials and labor according to the specifications of said project. The proposal represents our best understanding of the project requirements. We would be pleased to discuss any area that you feel may not have been adequately addressed. Stipulations not included in this proposal will be considered extra work to be negotiated prior to or anon the contract agreement. Our price is firm for the following services and is considered valid for acceptance for thirty (30) days.

Safetech proposes to provide the following Change Order:

We propose to remove and dispose of the additional asbestos materials from multiple containments on the 6th, 4th, 3rd and 1st floors for the YCAB Asbestos Abatement Project as follows:

1 st floor upper wall plaster demolition, 2 layers of plaster	\$ 7,980.00
1 st floor plaster demo on columns	\$ 5,700.00
3 rd floor nw stairwell wall demo	\$ 3,400.00
3 rd floor data room 2 containment setup	\$ 2,280.00
4 th floor nw stairwell wall demo	\$ 4,160.00
4 th floor nw chase wall demo	\$ 2,660.00
6 th floor mechanical room demo and abatement	\$ 9,120.00
6 th floor nw stairwell wall demo	\$ 3,400.00
6 th floor nw chase wall demo	\$ 2,280.00
Hole Drilling in East Stairwells	\$ 2,660.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST	\$43,640.00

Price Includes:

- Specific Liability Insurance
- MT DEQ Permit Fee
- Proper disposal of waste

Price Excludes:

• Clearance Air Sampling

All work will be done in accordance with all Federal, State & local Regulations. We appreciate the opportunity to provide this bid for you.

Respectfully Submitted, Safetech, Inc.

RC Geiss Vice President